LMK02000
Precision Clock Conditioner
Evaluation Board Operating Instructions
5-9-2007
National Semiconductor Corporation
Interface Division
10333 North Meridian Street
Suite 400

Open
R147
Open
GND
GND
R144
0 ohm
L M K 0 2 0 0 0  E V A L U A T I O N  B O A R D  O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S
   21
Appendix B: Bill of Materials
Part Manufacturer Part Number Qnt Identifier
Capacitors
100 pF Kemet C0402C101J5GAC 14
C13, C16, C18, C20, C22, C23, C25, C28, C29, C32,
C33, C36, C38, C42
100 pF Kemet C0603C101J5GAC 1 C83
0.1 uF Kemet C0402C104J4RAC 20
C6, C10, C34, C40, C84, C85, C86, C87, C88, C89,
C90, C91, C92, C93, C94, C95, C96, C97, C98, C99
0.1 uF Kemet C0603C104J3RAC 16
C31, C45, C47, C48, C50, C51, C53, C54, C59, C61,
C62, C64, C65, C67, C69, C81
560 nF Kemet C0603C564K8PACTU 1 C1
1 uF Kemet C0603C105K8VAC 14
C46, C49, C52, C55, C56, C57, C58, C60, C63, C66,
C68, C70, C71, C72
1 uF Kemet C0603C105K8VAC 1 C73
10 uF Kemet C0805C106K9PAC 5 C2p, C14, C15, C17, C21
10 uF Kemet C0805C106K9PAC 1 C80
Resistors
0 ohm Vishay CRCW0603000ZRT1 7 C37, C41, R40, R41, R49, R77, R144
0 ohm Vishay CRCW0603000ZRT1 9 R5, R16, R24, R30, R52, R63, R68, R69, R78
0 ohm Yageo RC0805JR-070RL 3 R15, R33, R46
51 ohm Yageo CRCW040251R0FKED 1 R22
51 ohm Vishay/Dale CRCW060351R0JNEA 1 R107
82 ohm Vishay/Dale CRCW040282R0JNED 2 R44, R45
120 ohm Vishay CRCW0402120RJNED 12
R31, R32, R109, R110, R125, R126, R129, R130, R133,
R134, R137, R138
3.3 k Vishay/Dale CRCW06034K70JNEA 1 R2
15 k Vishay CRCW0603153JRT1 5 R55, R57, R59, R60, R82
27 k Vishay CRCW0603273JRT1 4 R54, R56, R58, R84
L M K 0 2 0 0 0  E V A L U A T I O N  B O A R D  O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S
   22
Other
ADT2-1T Minicircuits ADT2-1T 1 B4